Town of Dubach
Sewer System Expansion and Rehabilitation
FY 2020 LCDBG Project No. 2000538286
Resolution Authorizing Award
September 20, 2021

At a regular meeting of the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of Dubach, Louisiana, held on Monday,
September 20, 2021, at which meeting a quorum was present, due notice of same having been made
according to law, the following Resolution was adopted:

WHEREAS, the Town intends to construct the Sewer System Expansion and Rehabilitation—FY 2020
LCDBG Contract No. 2000538286 project; and,

WHEREAS, the Town of Dubach has received funds in the form of a Community Development Block
Grant from the Division of Administration, State of Louisiana; and

WHEREAS, bids have been received for the construction of the Sewer System Expansion and
Rehabilitation—FY 2020 LCDBG Contract No. 2000538286 project, and have been previously read
aloud and reviewed; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Dubach has received a recommendation from their Engineer that the contract be
awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, subject to approval and execution of Change Order
No. 1 decreasing the total contract price.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Dubach, that the
contract be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, as follows, subject to the satisfactory
receipt of all forms and information required under the contract provisions, the availability of funds, and the

concurrence and approval of the award from the State of Louisiana, Office of Community Development
Block Grant (LCDBG):

The recommendation of award is as shown below:
Don M. Barron Contractor, Inc. for the Base Bid of $668,425.00, less concurrent issuance of Change
Order No. 1, decreasing the contract price by ($55,412.00), for a total recommended award in the
amount of $613,013.00. 4 )

AND that the Mayor is hereby authorized, on behalf of the Town, to sign any and all contract documents
required for the construction of the Sewer System Expansion and Rehabilitation project.

This Resolution being submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:
YEAS: 6
NAYS: 0
ABSENT AND NOT VOTING: 0

And the Resolution was declared adopted on this, the 20" day of September, 2021.

ATTEST:

hompson, Town Clérk




